								Wash	iington,	D.C. 2	0549					OM	IB APP	ROV	/AL
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5				STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNE											RSHIP OMB Number				3235-0287
obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).			Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										Estimated average burden hours per response:				0.5		
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person	t.			. Issue	er Nar	ne and Tio	ker or T	rading	g Symbol	t of 1940		5. Relationship		rting Per	rson(s) to	Issue	er
	<u>e Group I</u>				Z	Zoon	nInf	o Tech	nolog	<u>ies I</u>	<u>nc.</u> [ZI]			(Check all appli Direct	,		X 10	% Ow	ner
(Last)	(F	First)	(Middle)						saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)			Office below	r (give tit)	tle		her (sp low)	pecify
		E GROUP, 1001				9/02/	2021	L											
PENNS	YLVANIA	AVE., N.W., SU	ITE 220 S	SOUTH		. If Am	nendm	nent, Date	of Origii	nal File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		6. Individual or Line)	Joint/Gro	oup Filin	ıg (Check	c Appli	cable
(Street)	NGTON E)C	20004-2	2505										Form			oorting Pe an One R		na
					_									X Perso				oporti	i g
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)						<u> </u>		<u> </u>								
1. Title of	Security (Ins		able I - I	2. Trans			A. Dee		cquire	ed, D	4. Securities			5. Amount		6. Own	ership	7. Na	ture of
				Date (Month/Day/Ye		ar) if	any	ecution Date,				Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and				Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
						ľ			Code	v	Amount (A) or (D)		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr	
Class A (Common St	ock		09/02/2021					С	\square	1,035,892		\$0.0		-	I		See	
				00/02/2021		-				-						<u> </u>		footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽² See	
Class A Common Stock				09/02/2021		L			S		1,035,891	D \$6		0		I		footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²	
			Table	ll - Der	ivativ	e Se	curi	ties Aco	quired	l, Dis	sposed of , converti	, or Ber	eficia	lly Owned					
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction	3A. Deem	ed	4.		5. N	umber of	-	Exerc	isable and	7. Title and	d Amoun	-	9. Num derivati		10. Owners		11. Nature ndirect
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		(Month		'ear)	of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu		Security	Securities Beneficially		Form: Direct (D) or Indirec) E	Beneficial Ownershi
												(Instr. 3 and 4)			Reporte			· 4)	(Instr. 4)
							Γ		_				Amount		Transad (Instr. 4				
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	Number of Share						
Class C Common Stock	(3)	09/02/2021			С			519,382	(3)		(3)	Class A Common Stock	519,38	32 \$0.00	33,96	8,739	I	s f	See footnotes ⁽¹
LLC Units of							\square					Class A							2
ZoomInfo Holdings LLC	(4)	09/02/2021			С			516,509	(4)		(4)	Common Stock	516,50	09 \$0.00	33,78	0,781	I	f	See footnotes ⁽¹
	Ind Address of	Reporting Person	•				+												
	e Group II																		
	<u> </u>	<u></u>																	
		(First)	(Mi	ddle)		,													
(Last) C/O TH	E CARLYL	(First) E GROUP, 1002	L	,															
(Last) C/O TH	E CARLYL	(First)	L	,															
(Last) C/O TH	E CARLYL YLVANIA A	(First) E GROUP, 1002	L ITE 220 S	,															
Carlyle (Last) C/O THE PENNS (Street) WASHIE	E CARLYL YLVANIA A	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU DC	L ITE 220 S 20	50UTH 004-250															
Carlyle (Last) C/O THI PENNS' (Street) WASHII (City)	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU DC (State)	L ITE 220 S 20 (Zij	50UTH 004-250			_												
Carlyle (Last) C/O TH PENNSY (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU DC	L ITE 220 S 20 (Zij	50UTH 004-250			-												
Carlyle (Last) C/O TH PENNSY (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU DC (State) f Reporting Person	L ITE 220 § 20 (Zij	50UTH 004-250			_												
Carlyle (Last) C/O TH: PENNSY (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) C/O TH:	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON Ind Address of E Holding	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU: DC (State) f Reporting Person' <u>s I GP Inc.</u> (First) E GROUP, 100:	L ITE 220 § 20 (Zij	SOUTH 004-25(p) ddle))5		_												
Carlyle (Last) C/O TH: PENNSY (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) C/O TH:	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON Ind Address of E Holding	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU DC (State) f Reporting Person s I GP Inc. (First)	L ITE 220 § 20 (Zij	SOUTH 004-25(p) ddle))5		_												
Carlyle (Last) C/O TH: PENNSY (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) C/O TH:	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON nd Address of <u>e Holding</u> E CARLYL YLVANIA A	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU: DC (State) f Reporting Person' <u>s I GP Inc.</u> (First) E GROUP, 100:	L ITE 220 § (Zij (Mi L ITE 220 §	SOUTH 004-25(p) ddle))5		_												
Carlyle (Last) C/O THI PENNS' (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) C/O THI PENNS' (Street) WASHII	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON nd Address of <u>e Holding</u> E CARLYL YLVANIA A	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU: DC (State) FReporting Person <u>s I GP Inc.</u> (First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU: DC	L ITE 220 § (Zi) (Mi L ITE 220 § 20	50UTH 004-25(o) ddle) 50UTH 004-25()5		_												
Carlyle (Last) (Last) (Street) WASHII (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) C/O TH PENNS' (Street) WASHII (Street) WASHII (City)	E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON nd Address of <u>e Holding</u> E CARLYL YLVANIA A NGTON	(First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU: DC (State) f Reporting Person <u>s I GP Inc.</u> (First) E GROUP, 100: AVE., N.W., SU:	L ITE 220 § 20 (Zij L ITE 220 § 20 (Zij	50UTH 004-25(o) ddle) 50UTH 004-25()5		-												

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O THE CARLYI	C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP, 1001							
PENNSYLVANIA	PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 220 SOUTH							
(Street)								
WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person [*]							
Carlyle Holding	<u>gs I L.P.</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP, 1001								
PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 220 SOUTH								
(Street)								
WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. Following the transactions reported herein, includes (i) 33,968,739 shares of Class C Common Stock held of record by CP VI Evergreen Holdings, L.P. ("CP VI Evergreen") and (ii) 33,780,781 LLC Units of ZoomInfo Holdings LLC ("OpCo Units") and shares of Class B Common Stock held by Carlyle Partners VI Evergreen Holdings, L.P. ("Carlyle Evergreen").

2. The Carlyle Group Inc., which is a publicly traded entity listed on the Nasdaq, is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., which is the sole member of Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings I L.P., which, with respect to the securities held of record by Carlyle Evergreen and CP VI Evergreen, is the managing member of CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C., which is the general partner of TC Group, L.L.C., which is the general partner of TC Group Sub L.P., which is the managing member of TC Group VI S1, L.L.C., which is the general partner of TC Group VI S1, L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group VI S1, L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Evergreen.

3. The Class C Common Stock may be converted into shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock on a one-to-one basis at the discretion of the holder and has no expiration date.

4. The OpCo Units and an equal number of shares of Class B Common Stock together are exchangeable for shares of Class A Common Stock on a one-for-one basis at the discretion of the holder, subject to certain exceptions, conditions and adjustments, and have no expiration date.

Remarks:

Due to the limitations of the electronic filing system, each of CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C., TC Group, L.L.C., TC Group Sub L.P., TC Group VI S1, L.L.C., TC Group VI S1, L.P., Carlyle Partners VI Evergreen Holdings, L.P., and CP VI Evergreen Holdings, L.P. are filing a separate Form 4.

The Carlyle Group Inc., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-infact for Curtis L. Buser, 09/03/2021 Managing Director and Chief **Financial Officer** Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-09/03/2021 fact for Curtis L. Buser, Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., its sole member, By: /s/ 09/03/2021 Anne Frederick, Attorney-infact for Curtis L. Buser, Managing Director and Chief **Financial Officer** Carlyle Holdings I L.P., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-09/03/2021 fact for Curtis L. Buser, Managing Director ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.